
From:

Transfers for Settlement
Hotel/Motel Tax

Collections
Thru June 2023

Fund Name

Undivided Travel & Tourism (Hotel Bed Tax)

CODE

UU I -02000-E9005

July 2023 Settlement

Totals

297,002.28

Ho. Co. Travel & Tourism - Bal. of 1st 1%
Ho. Co. Travel & Tourism - 1.5% new tax
Ho. Co. Travel & Tourism - .5% bed tax grants
Auditors Fees
Tax Share-TourismiEconomic Development
Holmesville Village
Killbuck Village
Millersburg Village
Glenmont Village
Nashville Village
Berlin Twp.

Clark Twp.
Hardy Twp.
Kilibuck Twp.
Knox Twp.
Mechanic Twp.

Monroe Twp.
Paint Twp.
Prairie
Richland Twp.
Ripley Twp.
Saltcreek Twp.
\Valnutcreek Twp.
Washington Twp.

CC: Bookkeeping
Treasurer (Original)
File

Y10-09041-R2501
Y 10-09041 -R250 I
Y10-09041-R2501
A00-0001 5-R2500
S95-01041-R2501
Y12-09002-R1521
Y12--0900l-R1521
Y12-09000-R1 521
Yl2-09006-R1521
Y12-09003-Rl52 I
Y13-09007-R152 1
Y13-09008-Rl52 1
Y 13-09009-RI 521
Y13-09010-Rl 521
Y13-090l 1-R1521
Yl3-090l2-R1521
Y13-09013-R152l
Y13-09014-R152 1
Y13-09015-R152l
Y13-09016-Rl52l
Y13-09017-R1521
Y13-09018-R1521
Yl3-09019-R1521
Y13-09020-R1521

0-Jan

Prepared By:
Jackie McKee
Holmes County Auditor

7/6/2023

Date N Jackie McKee
‘-._——-41oJmes County Auditor

To: 57.61 8.39
144,046.12
48,015.38

8,910.08
6,402.05

53.63

3,608.03

10.26
18,058.08

563.21
1,848.22

290.90
60.45

218.86
42.91

805.46
8.45

71.68
461.70

1,543.80
4,319.47

45.15

Total- 297,002.28



Vouchers for Payment Jub 2023 Settlement

Travel and Tourism (Hotel Bed Tax)

Vendor # Payable to Fund Amount
11140 Ho. Co. Travel Balance of 1st 1% Y10-09041-E9005 57,618.39
11140 Ho. Co. Travel - 1.5% new tax Yl0-09041-E9005 144,046.12
11140 Ho. Co. Travel - .5% bed tax grants Y10-09041-E9005 48,015.38
57030 Millersburg Village Y12-09000-E9005 3,608.03
57010 Glenmont Village Y12-09006-E9005 -

57015 Holrnesville Village Y12-09002-E9005 53.63
57020 Killbuck Village Y12-09001-E9005 -

57035 Nashville Village Y 1 2-09003-R9005 10.26
57040 Berlin Ip. Y13-09007-E9005 18,058.08
57045 ClarkTwp. Y13-09008-E9005 563.21
57050 Hardy Twp. Y 13-09009-E9005 1,848.22
57055 Killbuck Y 1 3-09010-E9005 290.90
57065 KnoxTwp. Y13-09011-E9005 60.45
57070 Mechanic Twp. Y13-09012-E9005 218.86
57075 Monroe Twp. Y 13-0901 3-E9005 42.91
57080 Paint Twp. Y13-09014-E9005 805.46
57085 PrairieTwp. Y13-09015-E9005 8.45
57090 Richlandlwp. Y13-09016-E9005 71.68
57100 Ripley Txp. Y 13-090 17-E9005 461.70
57105 Saltcreek Tv.p. Y 13-0901 8-E9005 1 .543.80
57110 WalnutcreekTwp. Y13-090l9-E9005 4,319.47
57115 Washington Twp. Y13-09020-E9005 45.15

Total Vouchers: 281,690.15
Add In:
Amount Transfen.ed** s 15,312.13

Distribution: 297,002.28

see transfers for settlement

7/6/2023 VY\ C-jz__>
Date 4’ Jace McKee

olmesJountv Auditor

Prepared By:
Jackie McKee
11oliies Counts’ Auditor
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